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Kentucky Utilities Company 

Standard. Rate 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 

P.S.C. No. 15, First Revision of Original Sheet No. 35 
Canceling P .S.C. No. 15, Original Sheet No. 35 · 

ST. LT. 
Street Lighting Service 

This rate schedule is available, for the various types of street lighting services shown herein, in any 
community in which the Company has an electric franchise. Service is subject to the provisions 
herein and the provisions of the Company's standard contract for street lighting service. Should 
the service not meet these standard provisions, then the Company reserves the right to revise the 
charges listed hereinafter so as to include any additional or unusual cost involved. · 

OVERHEAD SERVICE 
1. STANDARD OVERHEAD SYSTEM: Street lighting equipment furnished under the Standard 

Overhead Rate shall consist of wood poles, brackets, appropriate fixtures for the lamps being 
used, 150 feet of street lighting circuit, protective equipment, controls and transformers. The 
Company will install, .own, operate and maintain the entire street lighting system, including 
circuits, lighting fixtures and lamp replacements. The Customer shall pay the Standard 
Overhead Rate. 

2. ORNAMENTAL OVERHEAD SYSTEM: The Company will, upon request, furnish under the 
Ornamental Overhead Rate, ornamental poles of the Company's choosing, together with 
overhead wiring and all other equipment and provisions mentioned in Section 1 above. The 
Customer will pay the Ornamental Overhead Rate. 

3. OTHER THAN CONVENTIONAL OVERHEAD SYSTEMS: Should the Customer require, 
either initially or upon replacement, a system or equipment other than that described in 
Sections 1 and 2 above for lamp sizes as provided herein, (this constituting a conventional 
overhead system) the Customer may make a non-refundable contribution to the Company 
equal to the difference in the installed cost between the system or equipment so required and 
the cost of a conventional overhead system as hereinbefore defined. In a similar manner the 
Customer will pay the difference in the cost of operating and maintaining such a system or 
equipment and the cost of operating and maintaining a conventional Overhead System. Any 
installation costs which are to be borne by the Customer should be paid at the time of 
installation. 

RATE 
TYPE OF FIXTURE 

HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM 
4,000 Lumens (approximately) 
5,800 " " . 
9,500 

22,000 
50,000 " 

*MERCURY VAPOR 
7,000 Lumens (approximately) 

10,000 " • 
20,000 

*INCANDESCENT 
1,000 Lumens (approximately) 
2,500 " " 
4,000 
6,000 

LOAD/LIGHT 

0.060 kW/Light 
0.083 kW/Light 
0.117 kW/Light 
0.242 kW/Light 
0.471 kW/Light 

0.207 kW/Light 
0.294 kW/Light 
0.453 kW/Light 

0.102 kW/Light 
0.201 kW/Light 
0.327 kW/Light 
0.447 kW/Light 

RATE PER LIGHT PER MONTH 
STANDARD ORNAMENTAL 

$ 6.65 
7.52 
8.12 

12.51 
20.36 

$ 8.49 
10.01 
12.22 

i . 
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Kentucky Utilities Company 

.. 

P.S.C. No. 15, First Revision of Original Sheet No. 35.1 
Canceling P.S.C. No. 15, Original Sheet No. 35.1 

Standard Rate ST. LT. 
Street Lighting Service 

UNDERGROUND SERVICE 
FURNISHED EQUIPMENT: Street lighting equipment furnished hereunder shall consist of 
appropriate size decorative poles and fixtures for the lamps being used, 200 feet of underground 
conductor, protective equipment, controls and transformers. The Company will · install, own, 
operate and maintain the entire street lighting system, including conductor, decorative poles, 
fixtures, and lamp replacements. The Customer shall pay the rate as shown plus, at the time of 
installation, pay to the Company the -amount to cover the additional cost of underground over the 
equivalent overhead street lighting circuitry. 

RATE 

TYPE OF POLE AND FIXTURE 
APPROX. 
LUMENS 

HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM 
Acorn (Decorative Pole) 
Acorn (Historic Pole) 
Acorn (Decorative Pole) 
Acorn (Historic Pole) 
Acorn (Decorative Pole) 
Acorn (Historic Pole) 

Colonial 
Colonial 
Colonial 

Coach 
Coach 

Contemporary 
Contemporary 
Contemporary 
Contemporary 

Granville 

Granville Accessories: 
Single Crossarm Bracket* 

4,000 
4,000 
5,800 
5,800 
9,500 
9,500 

4,000 
5,800 
9,500 

5,800 
9,500 

5,800 
9,500 

22,000 
50,000 

16,000 

Twin Crossarm Bracket (includes 1 fixture) 
24 Inch Banner Arm 
24 Inch Clamp Banner Arm 
18 Inch Banner Arm 
18 Inch Clamp On Banner Arm 
Flagpole Holder 
Post-Mounted Receptacle 
Base-Mounted Receptacle 
Additional Receptacles** 
Planter 
Clamp On Planter 

* For Existing Poles Only 
** For 2 Receptacles on Same Pole 

kW 
RATING 

0.060 
0.060 
0.083 
0.083 
0.117 
·0.117 

0.060 
0.083 
0.117 

0.083 
0.117 

0.083 
0.117 
0.242 
0.471 

0.181 

CANCELLED 

FEB 2 9 2012 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

MONTHLY 
CHARGE 

$12.49 
$18.88 
$13.'48 
$19.76 
$14.10 
$20.49 

$ 8.65 
$ 9.55 
$10.06 

$28.86 
$29.36 

$15.28 
$17.90 
$21 .58 
$27.54 

$49.29 

$17.78 
$19.79 
$ 3.09 
$ 4.26 
$ 2.84 
$ 3.52 
$ 1.31 
$18.46 

KENTUOicr.52 
PUBLIC SERVICE ISSION 

JEFF R. DE~()\jgN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 
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Kentucky Utilities Company 

P .S.C. No. 15, Original Sheet No. 35.2 

Standard Rate ST. LT. 
Street Lighting Service 

ADJUSTMENT CLAUSES 
The bill amount computed at the charges specified above shall be increased or decreased in 
accordance with the following: 

Fuet Adjustment Clause 
Environmental Cost Recovery Surcharge 
Franchise Fee Rider 
School Tax 

DUE DATE OF BILL 

Sheet No. 85 
SheetNo. 87 
Sheet No. 90 
Sheet No. 91 

Customer's payment will be due within twelve (12) calendar days from the date of the bill. 

DETERMINATION OF ENERGY CONSUMPTION 
The kilowatt-hours will be determined as set forth on Sheet No. 67 of this Tariff . 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

t3uJ ~-Date of Issue: August 6, 2010 
Date Effective: August 1, 2010 

Issued By: L~-l~den~ Slate Regulation nd Rates, Lexln~T~~cky 
H IJIJ PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

Issued by Authority of an Order of the KPSC in Case No. 2009-~u..,.,. .. uaLo:::u ... u•y ... u, .... u ou 
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